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authorised it to be considered:

1

1.2

3.1

41

4.2

4.3

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Each Local Authority must set up a Safeguarding Adults Board (SAB) and has
three core functions.

1.1.1 It must publish a strategic plan
1.1.2 It must publish an annual report

1.1.3 It must conduct any Safeguarding Adults Reviews

The annual report must state what the SAB and its members have done to carry
out and delivery their objectives.

COMMISSIONERS’ REVIEW

Commissioners support the recommendations.

RECOMMENDATIONS
That Committee:

Notes the Report.

KEY INFORMATION

Context

The report with you today shows the work BSAB has been undertaking to ensure
the safety of Birmingham citizens. The report has been styled to be an informative
document using infographics to make our data more accessible, we have
included citizens stories and subsequent learning, there is also a section which
details the progress and achievements of both the board and our partner
organisation

The board is continuing to learn and develop and this last year we have focussed
on strengthening our governance as outlined on page 5 of the report,

Proposal and Reasons for Recommendations

The production of an Annual Plan is a statutory requirement under the Care Act
2014, and is meant to be a document that can be read and understood. Once
published this report becomes a public document with copies sent to; ~Chief
Executive and Leader of the local authority; the local policing body; the local
HealthWatch; and the Chair of the Health and Wellbeing Board.
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4.4

4.5

7.1

7.2

7.3

8.1

8.2

8.3

8.4

8.5

8.6

8.7

8.8

It is an important document which will be used to determine how well Birmingham
Safeguarding Adults Board is performing.

Other Options Considered
n/a

RISK MANAGEMENT
n/a

CONSULTATION
n/a

MEMBER ENGAGEMENT

Ward Councillor(s)
n/a

Overview and Scrutiny
n/a

Other
n/a

IMPACT AND IMPLICATIONS

Finance and Best Value
The Birmingham Safeguarding Adults Board is funded by the police, NHS and

Local Authority. BCC are required by law to host the function, but the BSAB
budgets are held as non BCC funds and exempt from spend control.

Legal

The BSAB Report is produced by the BSAB Chair Person who is an Independent
person appointed by the Police, NHS and Local Authority; and is not a BCC
Officers report.

Equalities
n/a

Procurement
n/a

People Services
n/a

Climate Change, Nature and Net Zero
n/a

Corporate Parenting
n/a

Other

Acting Director of Adult Social Care: reviewed and agreed for submission (page
duplication flagged by DASS)
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9.1
9.2

10

10.1

APPENDICES

Appendix 1 Summary presentation of BASB Annual Report 23/24

Appendix 2 Birmingham Safeguarding Adults Board Annual Report 2023-2024

BACKGROUND PAPERS

n/a
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